

CITY OF KALAMAZOO BID TAB

THIS IS NOT AN ORDER

Bid Opening: March 23, 2022 at 3:00 p.m.

Bid Ref#: 91244-017.0; 2022 New Water Service Installation

Opened by: Monica Johnson

Recorded by: Michelle Emig

ATTENDED BY:

Tim Balkema - Balkema Construction

			Balkema Construction			
			CITY OF KALAMAZOO			
Pay Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
Water Service	5	Each	\$ 2,203.00	\$ 11,015.00		
Water Service, Long	5	Each	\$ 2,567.00	\$ 12,835.00		
Water Service, Yard	10	Each	\$ 1,488.00	\$ 14,880.00		
Water Service, Abandon	1	Each	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00		
Meter Pit	2	Each	\$ 1,917.00	\$ 3,834.00		
Copper Tubing, Additional Length	25	Foot	\$ 28.60	\$ 715.00		
Sidewalk, Remove and Replace	100	Square Foot	\$ 13.10	\$ 1,310.00		
Concrete Pavement or Driveway, Remove and Replace	7.5	Square Yard	\$ 91.50	\$ 686.25		
Curb and Gutter, Remove and Replace	20	Foot	\$ 50.80	\$ 1,016.00		
HMA Pavement or Driveway, Remove and Replace	7.5	Square Yard	\$ 152.20	\$ 1,141.50		
Traffic Control	10	Each	\$ 757.85	\$ 7,578.50		
CITY OF KALAMAZOO TOTAL			\$	56,136.25		

			Balkema Construction			
			CITY OF PORTAGE			
Pay Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
Water Service	1	Each	\$ 2,203.00	\$ 2,203.00		
Water Service, Long	1	Each	\$ 2,567.00	\$ 2,567.00		
Water Service, Yard	2	Each	\$ 1,488.00	\$ 2,976.00		
Water Service, Abandon	1	Each	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00		
Meter Pit	1	Each	\$ 1,917.00	\$ 1,917.00		
Copper Tubing, Additional Length	10	Foot	\$ 28.60	\$ 286.00		
Sidewalk, Remove and Replace	50	Square Foot	\$ 13.10	\$ 655.00		
Concrete Pavement or Driveway, Remove and Replace	5	Square Yard	\$ 91.50	\$ 457.50		
Curb and Gutter, Remove and Replace	10	Foot	\$ 50.80	\$ 508.00		
HMA Pavement or Driveway, Remove and Replace	5	Square Yard	\$ 179.90	\$ 899.50		
Traffic Control	2	Each	\$ 757.85	\$ 1,515.70		
CITY OF PORTAGE TOTAL			\$	15,109.70	\$	-

			Balkema Construction			
			KALAMAZOO TOWNSHIP			
Pay Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
Water Service	12	Each	\$ 2,203.00	\$ 26,436.00		
Water Service, Long	12	Each	\$ 2,567.00	\$ 30,804.00		
Water Service, Yard	24	Each	\$ 1,488.00	\$ 35,712.00		
Water Service, Abandon	1	Each	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00		
Meter Pit	5	Each	\$ 1,917.00	\$ 9,585.00		
Copper Tubing, Additional Length	100	Foot	\$ 28.60	\$ 2,860.00		
Sidewalk, Remove and Replace	200	Square Foot	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00		
Concrete Pavement or Driveway, Remove and Replace	50	Square Yard	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50		
Curb and Gutter, Remove and Replace	50	Foot	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50		
HMA Pavement or Driveway, Remove and Replace	50	Square Yard	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50		
Traffic Control	24	Each	\$ 378.90	\$ 9,093.60		
KALAMAZOO TOWNSHIP TOTAL			\$	115,619.10	\$	-

CITY OF KALAMAZOO BID TAB

THIS IS NOT AN ORDER

Bid Opening: March 23, 2022 at 3:00 p.m.

Bid Ref#: 91244-017.0; 2022 New Water Service Installation

Opened by: Monica Johnson

Recorded by: Michelle Emig

ATTENDED BY:

Tim Balkema - Balkema Construction

				Balkema Construction			
				COMSTOCK TOWNSHIP			
Pay Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	
Water Service	15	Each	\$ 2,203.00	\$ 33,045.00			
Water Service, Long	15	Each	\$ 2,567.00	\$ 38,505.00			
Water Service, Yard	30	Each	\$ 1,488.00	\$ 44,640.00			
Water Service, Abandon	1	Each	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00			
Meter Pit	5	Each	\$ 1,917.00	\$ 9,585.00			
Copper Tubing, Additional Length	200	Foot	\$ 28.60	\$ 5,720.00			
Sidewalk, Remove and Replace	200	Square Foot	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00			
Concrete Pavement or Driveway, Remove and Replace	20	Square Yard	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20			
Curb and Gutter, Remove and Replace	20	Foot	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20			
HMA Pavement or Driveway, Remove and Replace	25	Square Yard	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25			
Traffic Control	30	Each	\$ 378.90	\$ 11,367.00			
COMSTOCK TOWNSHIP TOTAL				\$ 143,989.65	\$	-	

				Balkema Construction			
				OSHTEMO TOWNSHIP			
Pay Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	
Water Service	10	Each	\$ 2,203.00	\$ 22,030.00			
Water Service, Long	10	Each	\$ 2,567.00	\$ 25,670.00			
Water Service, Yard	100	Each	\$ 1,488.00	\$ 148,800.00			
Water Service, Abandon	1	Each	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00			
Meter Pit	10	Each	\$ 1,917.00	\$ 19,170.00			
Copper Tubing, Additional Length	800	Foot	\$ 28.60	\$ 22,880.00			
Sidewalk, Remove and Replace	200	Square Foot	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00			
Concrete Pavement or Driveway, Remove and Replace	20	Square Yard	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20			
Curb and Gutter, Remove and Replace	50	Foot	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50			
HMA Pavement or Driveway, Remove and Replace	20	Square Yard	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20			
Traffic Control	20	Each	\$ 378.90	\$ 7,578.00			
OSHTEMO TOWNSHIP TOTAL				\$ 247,255.90	\$	-	

				Balkema Construction			
				COOPER TOWNSHIP			
Pay Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	
Water Service	5	Each	\$ 2,203.00	\$ 11,015.00			
Water Service, Long	5	Each	\$ 2,567.00	\$ 12,835.00			
Water Service, Yard	10	Each	\$ 1,488.00	\$ 14,880.00			
Water Service, Abandon	1	Each	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00			
Meter Pit	1	Each	\$ 1,917.00	\$ 1,917.00			
Copper Tubing, Additional Length	25	Foot	\$ 28.60	\$ 715.00			
Sidewalk, Remove and Replace	75	Square Foot	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.75			
Concrete Pavement or Driveway, Remove and Replace	5	Square Yard	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.05			
Curb and Gutter, Remove and Replace	15	Foot	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.15			
HMA Pavement or Driveway, Remove and Replace	5	Square Yard	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.05			
Traffic Control	10	Each	\$ 378.90	\$ 3,789.00			
COOPER TOWNSHIP TOTAL				\$ 46,277.00	\$	-	

CITY OF KALAMAZOO BID TAB

THIS IS NOT AN ORDER

Bid Opening: March 23, 2022 at 3:00 p.m.

Bid Ref#: 91244-017.0; 2022 New Water Service Installation

Opened by: Monica Johnson

Recorded by: Michelle Emig

ATTENDED BY:

Tim Balkema - Balkema Construction

				Balkema Construction			
				RICHLAND TOWNSHIP/VILLAGE			
Pay Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	
Water Service	12	Each	\$ 2,203.00	\$ 26,436.00			
Water Service, Long	12	Each	\$ 2,567.00	\$ 30,804.00			
Water Service, Yard	24	Each	\$ 1,488.00	\$ 35,712.00			
Water Service, Abandon	1	Each	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00			
Meter Pit	4	Each	\$ 1,917.00	\$ 7,668.00			
Copper Tubing, Additional Length	200	Foot	\$ 28.60	\$ 5,720.00			
Sidewalk, Remove and Replace	75	Square Foot	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.75			
Concrete Pavement or Driveway, Remove and Replace	10	Square Yard	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10			
Curb and Gutter, Remove and Replace	20	Foot	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20			
HMA Pavement or Driveway, Remove and Replace	10	Square Yard	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10			
Traffic Control	24	Each	\$ 378.90	\$ 9,093.60			
RICHLAND TOWNSHIP/VILLAGE TOTAL				\$ 116,559.75	\$	-	

				Balkema Construction			
				TEXAS TOWNSHIP			
Pay Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	
Water Service	10	Each	\$ 2,203.00	\$ 22,030.00			
Water Service, Long	10	Each	\$ 2,567.00	\$ 25,670.00			
Water Service, Yard	90	Each	\$ 1,488.00	\$ 133,920.00			
Water Service, Abandon	1	Each	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00			
Meter Pit	10	Each	\$ 1,917.00	\$ 19,170.00			
Copper Tubing, Additional Length	700	Foot	\$ 28.60	\$ 20,020.00			
Sidewalk, Remove and Replace	200	Square Foot	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00			
Concrete Pavement or Driveway, Remove and Replace	15	Square Yard	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.15			
Curb and Gutter, Remove and Replace	40	Foot	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.40			
HMA Pavement or Driveway, Remove and Replace	15	Square Yard	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.15			
Traffic Control	20	Each	\$ 378.90	\$ 7,578.00			
TEXAS TOWNSHIP TOTAL				\$ 229,515.70	\$	-	

				Balkema Construction			
				PAVILION TOWNSHIP			
Pay Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	
Water Service	1	Each	\$ 2,203.00	\$ 2,203.00			
Water Service, Long	1	Each	\$ 2,567.00	\$ 2,567.00			
Water Service, Yard	2	Each	\$ 1,488.00	\$ 2,976.00			
Water Service, Abandon	1	Each	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00			
Meter Pit	1	Each	\$ 1,917.00	\$ 1,917.00			
Copper Tubing, Additional Length	10	Foot	\$ 28.60	\$ 286.00			
Sidewalk, Remove and Replace	25	Square Foot	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25			
Concrete Pavement or Driveway, Remove and Replace	5	Square Yard	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.05			
Curb and Gutter, Remove and Replace	10	Foot	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10			
HMA Pavement or Driveway, Remove and Replace	5	Square Yard	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.05			
Traffic Control	2	Each	\$ 378.90	\$ 757.80			
PAVILION TOWNSHIP TOTAL				\$ 11,832.25	\$	-	

CITY OF KALAMAZOO BID TAB

THIS IS NOT AN ORDER

Bid Opening: March 23, 2022 at 3:00 p.m.

Bid Ref#: 91244-017.0; 2022 New Water Service Installation

Opened by: Monica Johnson

Recorded by: Michelle Emig

ATTENDED BY:

Tim Balkema - Balkema Construction

			Balkema Construction			
			CITY OF PARCHMENT			
Pay Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
Water Service	5	Each	\$ 2,203.00	\$ 11,015.00		
Water Service, Long	5	Each	\$ 2,567.00	\$ 12,835.00		
Water Service, Yard	10	Each	\$ 1,488.00	\$ 14,880.00		
Water Service, Abandon	1	Each	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00		
Meter Pit	2	Each	\$ 1,917.00	\$ 3,834.00		
Copper Tubing, Additional Length	100	Foot	\$ 28.60	\$ 2,860.00		
Sidewalk, Remove and Replace	400	Square Foot	\$ 13.10	\$ 5,240.00		
Concrete Pavement or Driveway, Remove and Replace	30	Square Yard	\$ 91.50	\$ 2,745.00		
Curb and Gutter, Remove and Replace	60	Foot	\$ 50.80	\$ 3,048.00		
HMA Pavement or Driveway, Remove and Replace	30	Square Yard	\$ 179.90	\$ 5,397.00		
Traffic Control	10	Each	\$ 378.90	\$ 3,789.00		
CITY OF PARCHMENT TOTAL			\$	66,768.00	\$	-
GRAND TOTAL FOR ENTIRE PROJECT			\$	1,049,063.30	\$	-